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TORONTO CAMERA CLUB (est. 1884, incorporated 1893)

Originals, 1888-1979. 2 m. Finding Aid No. 890.

The Toronto Camera Club was initially formed in 1884 as the
Photographic Section of the Royal Canadian Institute, but separated in
1838 to become the Toronto Amateur Photographic Association. It
changed its name in 1891 to the Toronto Camera Club and in 1893 was
incorporated, its purpose the practice and promotion among amateurs
of the science and art of photography in all its branches. It has held
annual photographic salons since 1891.

Transferred from the National Photography Collection in 1973 and
1982.

Constitution and By-laws, 1892-1962. 1 cm {(volume 1).

History, 1889-197%. { cm {volume 1).
Including notes on the Club's history and transcripts of historical
documents.

Correspondence and Memoranda, n.d., 1892-1978. 9 cm (volume 1).
Relating to the Club's administration and functions. See also minutes.

Financial Records, n.d., 1910-1976. 10 cm (volumes 1, 11).
Including cashbooks, financial statements, bank records and leases. See
also minutes.

Membership, n.d., 1891-197%4. 4 cm (volumes 1, 11).
Including lists, applications and correspondence. See also minutes.

Exhibitions, n.d., 1897-1976. 13 cm (volumes 1-2).
Including catalogues, invitations, rules and regulations and lists relating
to lantern slide interchanges. See also minutes.

Subject Files, n.d, 1893-1905. | c¢m {volume 2).
Including material on other associations.

Minutes, 1888-~1976. 1.6 m (volumes 1-10).
The two earliest minute books, 1888-1893, 1898 and 1889-1916, contain
membership lists, lists of slides, tickets and lockers, programmes,
catalogues, clippings, notes from the secretary's desk, and other
material as well as minutes.

The minute books from 1893 to 1937 mainly contain minutes of
executive committee, board of directors, general and annual meetings.

The minute books from 1938 to 1943 contain issues of the Club's
publication Focus, salon programmes and some correspondence as well
as minutes.
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By 1944, the minute books also included notices of Club programmes
and by 1948 other material of interest as well, including photographs
and clippings. From 1950 on, the minutes were generally inter-filed
with correspondence, reports, programmes, clippings and other material
in scrapbooks.

Clippings, n.d., 1904-1975. 1 c¢m {volume 11).

December 1983 7-6726
A. Goddard Social/Cultural




NOTE ON THE FINDING AID

The Toronto Camera Club records were reorganized in 1983,

to incorporate the material received in 1982 with the

material received in 1973.



Vol.

‘File

10
11
12
13

TORONTO CAMERA CLUB
MG 28, T 181

File Title

CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS

Constitution and By-lLaws

History
History

History

CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA

HISTORY

Correspondence -and. memoranda

Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and

memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda

memoranda

" ‘Dates
1892-1962
1889-1902
1884-1931
n.d., 1979
n.d.

1892
1893

Jan-July 1894
Sept.-Dec. 1894
Jan.-May 1895
June-Dec. 1895
Jan.-Apr. 1896
May-Dec. 1836



Vol.

File

{cont'd)

14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

Correspond

File Title

ence and

Correspondence and

Correspondence and

Correspondence and

Correspondence and

Correspondence and

Correspond
Correspond

Correspond

Financial
Financial
Financial
Financial
Financial

Financial

Membership
Membership
Membership

Membership

ence and
ence and

ence and

FINANCIAL RECORDS

records
records
records
records
records

records

memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memoranda
memo randa

memoranda

MEMBERSHIP

Dates

1897
1898
1899
1900-1901
1902-1903
1904
1905-1906

1941-1942, 1949

1972-1978.

n.d. 1910
1923
1934-1935
1937-1941
1941-1944
1976

n.d.
1891-1893
1906-1907
1925



Vol.

File

(cont'd)

33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
a4

45
46

47
48
49

50
51

Membership
Membership
Membership
Membership

Membership

Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions

Exhibitions
Interchange

Exhibitions

Exhibitions
Interchange

Exhibitions
Exhibitions

Exhibitions
Interchange

Exhibitions

Exhibitions

EXHIBITIONS

Canadian Set of Lantern Slides
Montreal Camera Club

Montreal Camera Club

Annual Salon

Awards

American Lantern Slide

Annual Salon

American Lantern Slide

Annual Salon
Children's Night

American Lantern Slide

Canadian National Exhibition

Annual Salon

Description

n.d,, 1938-1941

1942
1943
1947, 1949
1973-1974

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
1892-1893
1897-1898
1898
1898-1903

1903
1904-1905

1904-1905
1906
1906-1908

1908-1909
1908-1909



Date

File

1
(cont'd)

52

53
54

55

(S T S

v~ O

1
12
13
14
15

16

Exhibitions
Interchange

Exhibitions

Exhibitions
Interchange

Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions
Exhibitions

Exhibitions

File Title
American Lantern Slide

Annual Salon

American Slide Lantern

Annual Salon

Canadian National Exhibition
Canadian National Exhibition
Canadian National Exhibition
Canadian National Exhibition
Canadian National Exhibition
Canadian National Exhibition
Annual Salon

Canadian National Exhibition
Annual Salen

International Salon

Bertram Trophy

International Salon
International Salon

Rules and Regulations

International Salon

SUBJECT FILES

American Federation of Photographic Societies

PBates

1909-1910

1910
1911-1914

1914, 1919
1924

1929

1930

1931

1934

1938
1938-1939
1939
1940-1942
1940-1944, 1947
1949
1955-1957
1962, 1964
1975
1975-1976

1904-1905



Vol. File File Title Dates
2 17 American League of Amatzur Photographers 1894-1895
(cont'd) '
18 Western Lantern Slide Interchange 1898
19 Miscellaneous n.d.
MINUTES
20 Minute Book 1888-1893, 1898
21 Minute Book 1893-1906
22 Minute Book 1906~1915
3 1 Minute -Book 1915-1920
2 Minute Book 1920-1928
3 Minute Book 1929-1934
4 1 Minute Book 1934-1935
2 Minute Book 1935-1938
3 Minute Book 1938-1939
4 Minute book 1939-1940
5 1 Minute Book 1940-1941
2 Minﬁte Book 1941-1942
3 Minute Book 1942-1943
4 Minute Book 1943-1944
6 1 Minute Book 1944-1945
2 Minute Book 1945-1946
3 Minute Book 1946-1947

4 Minute Book 1847-1948




Date

File

10

11

12

Minute Book
Minute Book
Minutes and

Minutes and
File 1

Minutes and
File 2

Minute Book
File 1

Minute Book
File 2

Minutes and
File 1

Minutes and
File 2

" File Title

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Minute and Scrapbook

File 1

Minute and Scrapbook

File 2

Minute and Scrapbook

File 3

Minute Book
File 1

Minute Book
File 2

Minute Book
File 3

Minute and Scrapbook

File 1

Minute and Scrapbook

File 2

Dates

1948-1949
1949-1950
1950
1951

1951

1951-1960

1951-1960

1952

1952

1953-1960

1953-1960

1953-1960

1960-1964

1960-1964

1960-1964

1960-1964

1960-1964



Date

File

(cont'd)

10

11
12

13

14

File Title

Minute and Scrapbook
File 2

Minute Book
File 1

Minute Book
File 2

Minute and Scrapbook
File 1

Minute and Scrapbook
File 2

Minute and Scrapbook

Minutes and Correspondence
File 1°

Minutes and Correspondence
File 2

Minutes and Correspondence
File 3

Minutes and Correspondence
Filen 4

Minutes and Correspondence
File 5

Minutes and Correspondence
File 1

Minutes and Correspondence
File 2

Minutes and Correspondence
File 1

Minutes and Correspondence
File 2

Minutes and Correspondence
File 3

Minutes and Correspondence
File 1

Dates

1960-1964

1964-1966

1964-1966

1965-1970

1965-1970

1965-1970
1971-1972

1971-1972

1971-1972

1971-1972

1971-1972

1972-1973

1972-1973

1973-1974

1973-1974

1973-1974

1974-1975



Date File
9 9
(cont'd)
10
11
12
13
10 1
2
11 1

Minutes
File 2

Minutes
File 3

Minutes
File 1

Minutes
File 2

Minutes
File 3

File Title

and Correspondence
and Correspondence
and Correspondence
and Correspondence

and Correspondence

CLIPPINGS

Clippings

MINUTES (oversize)

Minute and Scrapbook

FINANCIAL RECORDS (oversize)

Financial Records - Cashbook

Financial Records - Cashbook

Financial Records - Cashbook

MEMBERSHIP (oversize)

Membership

Dates

1974-1975

1974-1975

1975-1976

1975-1976

1975-1976

n.d., 1904,
1938-1965,
1975

1889-1916

1915-1925
1931-1936
1935-1941

1903-1915



