

National Archives of Canada

Archives nationales du Canada

Manuscript Division

Division des manuscrits

#### TORONTO CAMERA CLUB

MG 28, I 181

Finding Aid No. 890 / Instrument de recherche no 890

Prepared by Social/Cultural Archives in 1973 and revised in 2983.

Préparé par les Archives sociales et culturelles en 1973 et révisé en 1983.



#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Inventory Entry	iii
Note on the Finding Aid	, <b>V</b>
Constitution and By-Laws	1
History	1
Correspondence and Memoranda	1
Financial Records	2
Membership	2
Exhibitions	3
Subject Files	4
Minutes	5
Clippings	8

(page I)

MG 28 I 181 TORONTO CAMERA CLUB (est. 1884, incorporated 1893)

Originals, 1888-1979. 2 m. Finding Aid No. 890.

The Toronto Camera Club was initially formed in 1884 as the Photographic Section of the Royal Canadian Institute, but separated in 1888 to become the Toronto Amateur Photographic Association. It changed its name in 1891 to the Toronto Camera Club and in 1893 was incorporated, its purpose the practice and promotion among amateurs of the science and art of photography in all its branches. It has held annual photographic salons since 1891.

Transferred from the National Photography Collection in 1973 and 1982.

Constitution and By-laws, 1892-1962. 1 cm (volume 1).

History, 1889-1979. 1 cm (volume 1).

Including notes on the Club's history and transcripts of historical documents.

Correspondence and Memoranda, n.d., 1892-1978. 9 cm (volume 1). Relating to the Club's administration and functions. See also minutes.

Financial Records, n.d., 1910-1976. 10 cm (volumes 1, 11). Including cashbooks, financial statements, bank records and leases. See also minutes.

Membership, n.d., 1891-1974. 4 cm (volumes 1, 11). Including lists, applications and correspondence. See also minutes.

Exhibitions, n.d., 1897-1976. 13 cm (volumes 1-2). Including catalogues, invitations, rules and regulations and lists relating to lantern slide interchanges. See also minutes.

Subject Files, n.d, 1893-1905. 1 cm (volume 2). Including material on other associations.

Minutes, 1888-1976. 1.6 m (volumes 1-10).

The two earliest minute books, 1888-1893, 1898 and 1889-1916, contain membership lists, lists of slides, tickets and lockers, programmes, catalogues, clippings, notes from the secretary's desk, and other material as well as minutes.

The minute books from 1893 to 1937 mainly contain minutes of executive committee, board of directors, general and annual meetings.

The minute books from 1938 to 1943 contain issues of the Club's publication Focus, salon programmes and some correspondence as well as minutes.

(page 2)

MG 28 TORONTO CAMERA CLUB (est. 1885) I 181

By 1944, the minute books also included notices of Club programmes and by 1948 other material of interest as well, including photographs and clippings. From 1950 on, the minutes were generally inter-filed with correspondence, reports, programmes, clippings and other material in scrapbooks.

Clippings, n.d., 1904-1975. 1 cm (volume 11).

December 1983 A. Goddard 7-6726 Social/Cultural

### NOTE ON THE FINDING AID

The Toronto Camera Club records were reorganized in 1983, to incorporate the material received in 1982 with the material received in 1973.

# TORONTO CAMERA CLUB

## MG 28, I 181

<u>Vol.</u>	File	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS	
1	1	Constitution and By-Laws	1892-1962
		HISTORY	
	2	History	1889-1902
	3	History	1884-1931
	4	History	n.d., 1979
		CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA	
	5	Correspondence and memoranda	n.d.
	6	Correspondence and memoranda	1892
	7	Correspondence and memoranda	1893
	8	Correspondence and memoranda	Jan-July 1894
	9	Correspondence and memoranda	SeptDec. 1894
	10	Correspondence and memoranda	JanMay 1895
gr <sup>e</sup>	11	Correspondence and memoranda	June-Dec. 1895
	12	Correspondence and memoranda	JanApr. 1896
	13	Correspondence and memoranda	May-Dec. 1896

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	File Title	<u>Dates</u>	
7	14	Correspondence and memoranda	1897	
(cont'd)	15	Correspondence and memoranda	1898	
	16	Correspondence and memoranda	1899	
	17	Correspondence and memoranda	1900-1901	
	18	Correspondence and memoranda	1902-1903	
	19	Correspondence and memoranda	1904	
ŝ	20	Correspondence and memoranda	1905-1906	
	21	Correspondence and memoranda	1941-1942, 1949	
i i	22	Correspondence and memoranda	1972-1978:	
		FINANCIAL RECORDS		
	23	Financial records	n.d. 1910	
	24	Financial records	1923	
	25	Financial records	1934-1935	
	26	Financial records	1937-1941	
	27	Financial records	1941-1944	
	28	Financial records	1976	
MEMBERSHIP				
	29	Membership	n.d.	
	30	Membership	1891-1893	
	31	Membership	1906-1907	
	32	Membership	1925	

<u>Vol</u> .	<u>File</u>	<u>File Title</u>	Description
1	33	Membership	n.d., 1938-1941
(cont'd)	34	Membership	1942
	35	Membership	1943
	36	Membership	1947, 1949
	37	Membership	1973-1974
		EXHIBITIONS	
	38	Exhibitions	n.d.
	39	Exhibitions - Canadian Set of Lantern Slides	n.d.
	40	Exhibitions - Montreal Camera Club	n.d.
	41	Exhibitions - Montreal Camera Club	1892-1893
	42	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1897-1898
	43	Exhibitions - Awards	1898
	44	Exhibitions - American Lantern Slide Interchange	1898-1903
	45	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1903
	46	Exhibitions - American Lantern Slide Interchange	1904-1905
	47	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1904-1905
	48	Exhibitions - Children's Night	1906
	49	Exhibitions - American Lantern Slide Interchange	1906-1908
	50	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1908-1909

1908-1909

51 Exhibitions - Annual Salon

<u>Date</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
l (cont'd)	52	Exhibitions - American Lantern Slide Interchange	1909-1910
	53	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1910
	54	Exhibitions - American Slide Lantern Interchange	1911-1914
	55	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1914, 1919
2	1	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1924
	2	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1929
	3	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1930
4.	4	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1931
	5	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1934
	6	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1938
	7	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1938-1939
	8	Exhibitions - Canadian National Exhibition	1939
	9	Exhibitions - Annual Salon	1940-1942
	10	Exhibitions - International Salon	1940-1944, 1947
	11	Exhibitions - Bertram Trophy	1949
	12	Exhibitions - International Salon	1955-1957
. + T	13	Exhibitions - International Salon	1962, 1964
	14	Exhibitions - Rules and Regulations	1975
	15	Exhibitions - International Salon	1975-1976
		SUBJECT FILES	
	16	American Federation of Photographic Societies	1904-1905

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
2	17	American League of Amateur Photographers	1894-1895
(cont'd)	18	Western Lantern Slide Interchange	1898
	19	Miscellaneous	n.d.
		MINUTES	
	20	Minute Book	1888-1893, 1898
	21	Minute Book	1893-1906
	22	Minute Book	1906-1915
3	1	Minute Book	1915-1920
	2	Minute Book	1920-1928
	3	Minute Book	1929-1934
4	1	Minute Book	1934-1935
	2	Minute Book	1935-1938
	3	Minute Book	1938-1939
	4	Minute book	1939-1940
5	1	Minute Book	1940-1941
	2	Minute Book	1941-1942
	3	Minute Book	1942-1943
	4	Minute Book	1943-1944
6	I	Minute Book	1944-1945
	2	Minute Book	1945-1946
	3	Minute Book	1946-1947
	4	Minute Book	1947-1948

<u>Date</u>	<u>File</u>	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
7	1	Mînute Book	1948-1949
	2	Minute Book	1949-1950
	3	Minutes and Correspondence	1950
	4	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1951
	5	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1951
	6	Minute Book File 1	1951-1960
	7	Minute Book File 2	1951-1960
	8	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1952
	9	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1952
	10	Minute and Scrapbook File 1	1953-1960
	11	Minute and Scrapbook File 2	1953-1960
	12	Minute and Scrapbook File 3	1953-1960
8	1	Minute Book File 1	1960-1964
	2	Minute Book File 2	1960-1964
	3	Minute Book File 3	1960-1964
	4	Minute and Scrapbook File 1	1960-1964
	5	Minute and Scrapbook File 2	1960-1964

<u>Date</u>	<u>File</u>	File Title	Dates
8 (cont'd)	6	Minute and Scrapbook File 2	1960-1964
	7	Minute Book File 1	1964-1966
	8	Minute Book File 2	1964-1966
	9	Minute and Scrapbook File 1	1965–1970
	10	Minute and Scrapbook File 2	1965-1970
	11	Minute and Scrapbook	1965-1970
	12	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1971-1972
	13	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1971-1972
	14	Minutes and Correspondence File 3	1971-1972
9	1	Minutes and Correspondence File 4	1971-1972
	2	Minutes and Correspondence File 5	1971-1972
	3	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1972-1973
	4	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1972-1973
	5	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1973-1974
	6	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1973-1974
	7	Minutes and Correspondence File 3	1973-1974
	8	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1974-1975

<u>Date</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>File Title</u>	Dates
9 (cont'd)	9	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1974-1975
	10	Minutes and Correspondence File 3	1974-1975
	11	Minutes and Correspondence File 1	1975-1976
	12	Minutes and Correspondence File 2	1975-1976
	13	Minutes and Correspondence File 3	1975-1976
		CLIPPINGS	
10	1	Clippings	n.d., 1904, 1938-1965, 1975
		MINUTES (oversize)	
	2	Minute and Scrapbook	1889-1916
		FINANCIAL RECORDS (oversize)	
11	1	Financial Records - Cashbook	1915-1925
	2	Financial Records - Cashbook	1931-1936
	3	Financial Records - Cashbook	1935-1941
		MEMBERSHIP (oversize)	
	4	Membership	1903-1915